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Profile of those in York Homelessness
Pathway - January 2022

There are three
men for every
female in the
pathway

Females,
32%

323

People in pathway
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=16 years 63029 =71 years IV 36.0years Nearly half (46%)
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Sample details by provider:

Number of people by Provider

Age and gender split by provider

York Housing
Scheme, 24

York Housing Scheme

Total CL:

CL: Meam

CL: UT &RC
CL
TOTAL: CL: Community
165
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Type of accommodation:

r\> Prison

Prison

Prison
Nighstop- will become SL
Floating support

Floating support
B&B q
Sofa Surfing 4

OwnTenancy in
Community, 15%

Ordanance
Lane, 2% \

Supported
lodgings, 12%

Shared Type of accommodation by Provider:
. . housmg, 22% Housing Ordanance Shared Supported -
Housi ng F|rst, Project: Hostel First Lane Other housing lodgings Trainer Flat Grand Total
8% CYC 65 6 5 6 37 12 131q
Trainer Flat, 1% CL: Community 2 34 2 79
CL: MEAM 7 17 2 11 2 42’
CL: UT & RC L4 L4
CL: TOTAL 51 19 2 11 34 2 2 165
York Housing Scheme 24 24
Grand Total 116 25 7 1 38 2 323
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Trainer Flat

Supported lodgings

Shared housing

Own Tenancy in Community

Other

Ordanance Lane

Housing First

Hostel

Type of accommodation by gender and age
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Younger Female

Average age of those accessing HF is 41

40 60

B Older Female Younger Male
Number of people

80

Less than 10% of Females are
currently in Shared Housing

100

H Older Male

1
1

-1
1

1

Disproportionally more Females
are in Hostel accommodation
(44%) compared to Males (32%)
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Repeat Presentations

% of people who are repeat presentations

mYes No

—

Repeat presentations by gender & age

Younger Female (=<25) 28%

Younger Male (=<25) 6%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

2 out of every 5 people are currently on at least their third stay. Asyou'd expect re-
presentation rates increase with age, females have a slightly higher propensity to
represent. There appears to be a spike in re-presentations amongst younger
females, with 3in 10 of those in the pathway on at least their third stay.
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Time in the system

45.5

Repeat Presentations

41.5%
Of people currently in ‘
the system are re-

presentations

% of people

20.1
I ] ]

0 - 3years 3- 6 years 6 - 9 years 10+ years Don't know I

3in 5 of those that are re-presentations (59%) are known to have

been in the system for 6 or more years. Nearly half of all re-
presentations (46%) have been in the system for more than 10 years, 1
this is nearly a fifth of all people currently within the pathway (190/*
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Experience of Trauma

% of people who are known to have Who had experience of trauma:
experience of Trauma
2.5 Younger Female 77%

Older Female | s/

- Younger Male | 2%

Older Male - |EEEEGG <.

1st/2nd presentation 57%

Multiple re-presentations 83%

mYes No = Noreponse 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Over two thirds (68%) are known to have experience of Trauma. Females within the pathway are
more likely to be identified with Trauma (80%) than males (61%). Those with multiple re-
presentations into the pathway have an increased propensity to experience Trauma. Young males are
significantly less inclined to experience or disclose Trauma.
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Care Leaver

% of people who are known to be a Care
Leaver

Who is a Care Leaver:

Younger Female

Older Female 1 2%
12.7
Younger Male
- Older Male NG 3%
1st/2nd presentation 10%

Multiple re-presentations | NNNNEEEEEEEEE -

765 Experience of trauma 15%
No experience of trauma [l 1%

mYes No = Noreponse 0% 5% 10% 15% 20%

Only 1in 10 people within the Pathway are known to be Care Leavers. Thereis a
higher prevalence of those with experience of Care amongst the younger people
accessing the pathway. 15% of those with experience of trauma, were Care Leavers,
indeed nearly all (92%) of Care Leavers had experience of trauma.
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21%

21%
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When:

Domestic Abuse

know, 2.9
% of people who are known to have
experienced Domestic Abuse

6.2

Current,
24.8

Historic,
14.2 I 723
Nature of experience:
No response,
37.2 Both, 21.9 f 0.7
Victim,
51.1
m Yes No Don't know No response
Perpetrator,
26.3

Four in ten people (42%) have experience of Domestic Abuse. The majority of experiences were
historic (72%), a quarter (25%) of experiences are known to be current. 7in 10 people (73%) have
experience as a victim, nearly half (47%) have experience as the perpetrator.
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Domestic Abuse

Who has experienced domestic abuse

120

100

Males more likely 51
to have experience 4

60 as a Perpetrator ] 19 q
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Domestic Abuse

Experience of DA by type of housing / provider
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Involvement with TEWV:

Multiple presentations 28% %

% of people: Involvement with TEWV
1st / 2nd presentation

Experience of Trauma
25.4 No experience of trauma
- Older Mle
2

Younger Male 18% 8%

44.3 Older Female
Younger Female

m Yes, current None aware Yes, historic

6 in 10 people are known to have had some involvement with TEWV, 29% of those in
the pathway are currently on TEWVs books. Females are more likely to have either
current or historic involvement.,
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Involvement with TEWV:

Current programme:

29%

Of people currently in

involved with TEWV Don't know /
no response,
33%

YORT (AOT),

Access Team,
15%

EIP Team, 2%

IAPT Team,

0
CAMHS, 1% €%

In a third of instances people were known to be involved with TEWV but the specific
programme wasn’t known or recorded. People within the pathway are most likely to
engage with CMHT and YORT.
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Respondent Profiling

* 14 Likert scales used to clarify the experience,
behaviour and circumstances of those in the
pathway, each scoring o -4

 Based on these scores 4 profiles have emerged in
relation to complexity of need

* Very Low complexity (cumulative score =<g
with no scores of ‘4’)

* Low complexity (either cumulative score =<g

with one or more score of ‘4, or score range of

10 — 19 with now scores of 'z’)

* Mid complexity (either score of 10 — 19 with
scores of 4, or scores ranging from 20 — 29)

* High complexity (scores 30+)

* These profiles are relative to the cohort, it is
apparent that someone with a low complexity
rating may have significant presenting needs'and
challenges

* Question topics:

Levels of engagement
Intentional self-harm
Unintentional self-harm

Risk to others

Risk from others

Stress & Anxiety

Social effectiveness

Alcohol [ Drug abuse (prescription and illicit)
Impulse control

Housing

Physical health

Adult social care needs
Mental health

Contract with Criminal Justice

1 1A
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Respondent Profiling

Complexity of need

Very Low = lLow = Mid mHigh

Multiple presentations
1st/ 2nd presentation
Care Leaver

Not Care Leaver
Experience of Trauma
No experience of trauma
Older Male

Younger Male

Older Female

31% 20%

8%

% 38% 9% 39%

29% 26%

2% %

30%
16%
47%
BT U % 2%
B % 3%
15%
Younger Female  [FEZRNNEECZ I 23%

0% 20% 4,0%

mHigh mLow = Mid

11

60% 80% 100%

Very Low

19 177
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Respondent Profiling

Complexity of need

Very Low

Low =Mid mHigh

York Housing Scheme
CcYc

CL: Total

CL: UT & RC

CL: MEAM

CL: Community
Supported lodgings
Shared housing

Own Tenancy in Community
Other

Housing First

Hostel

21% 29%
10% % 29% 24%
28% 28%
20% 23% 43% 14%
38%
14% 51%
13% 44% ‘l
13% 44% 14
.90 2% 21% 43%
38% 4% ﬂ
28% 2% 44% 4‘4
19% 2% 37% 20% q
0% 20% 4,0% 60% 80% 100%

mHigh ®mLow = Mid

1
19 1

Very low

114 1 A
19 17 A



Levels of engagement:
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Intentional SeIf-Harm:

Immediate
Risk, 1.2

Hgh risk, 7.4
~_

Indicators of
Risk, 13.9

No

Concerns,
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concerns,
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Unintentional SeIf-Harm:

Immediate
Risk, 4.3

Hgh risk,
18.6

No
Concerns,
36.8

Indicators of
Risk, 16.4

Minor
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22.6
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Risk to others:
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Risk from others:
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Stress and Anxiety:
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Social effectiveness:

Lacking
social skills,
5.0
Minimal Normal
skills, 14.6 skills, 24.1
Marginal Minor
skills, 27.2
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% of people

100%
80%
60%
£4,0%
20%

0%

\& & N QA QA QA QA & Q Q
® o @’b @lb fz,‘) 'oo ??A e,'§ > P \?f+\ +\ +\ \Q:P < '\S &(‘§
<% & & <§ N & @ K Q & O X
& ) O é\ X 2 2 52 S 0((\ ((\ 0(0 Oﬁc > N N

O\b & O @ &0 &(}’ &4 Q& & S 3 & &«
é‘é\ {\zo S \,,S‘b Q\Q'Q C\\/o S NN &A B C
() N B\
R < X S 2
%Oe <F SN N N
" IR I Es IRN""E
N X S . o . C C Z
\2\0‘3@ < o ¥ \5(\\’6 \{9\(\% b\(‘q \)(\\d ®@$ &qf" <9 » K\?’@
. & < ‘(\O & . ) N2 (7(,
> S \ & ' C
\2\00 ° ’b@/b {@/b ’(’0 C 6% (‘)\(\Q
~i\<\ N N o Q\oo
& R &
&6(\ *O
O



Alcohol & Drug Usage:
ERRR

60%
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Impulse control:

Frequent
severe
outbursts

Some
outbursts,
moderate

severity,
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Housing:
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Physical health:
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Adult social care needs:

Significant
needs, 6.2

Medium
needs, 6.2

Low needs,
19.5

No need,
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Mental Health:

Significant
issues, 9.0

No issues,

High le
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Contact with criminal Jjustice:

Significant
record, 6.8

High le

record, 8.}
No criminal

Medium
record, 34.1

level record,
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Low level
record, 37.8
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Key Learnings
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